* *

\ J,
PR
215 \

Fireworks

FOURTH OF JULY
— RECIPES =

Serry Usher

T\ "




215

Fireworks

Fourth of July
recipes

SERRY USHER



Legal Notice: - This E-Text is otherwise
provided to you "AS-1S". No other
warranties of any kind, express or implied,
are made to you as to the e-Text or any
medium it may be on, including but not
limited to warranties of merchantability or
fitness for a particular purpose. The
Author/Publisher assume no responsibility
or liability whatsoever on the behalf of any
purchaser or reader of these materials.

pag. 3



Legal Notice

We have used our best efforts in preparing this eBook and the accompanying materials.
We make no representation or warranties with respect to the accuracy, applicability,
fitness, or completeness of the contents of this eBook. The information contained in this
eBook is strictly for informational purposes.

This eBook does not come with any warranties (express or implied), merchantability, or
fitness for any particular purpose. We shall in no event be held liable to any party for any
direct, indirect, punitive, special, incidental or other consequential damages arising
directly or indirectly from any use of this material, which is provided “as 1s”, and without
warranties.



Table of Contents

Legal Notice 4
The History of Independence Day 14
For-The-Glory Pie 15
All-American Pork Baby Back Ribs 16
Red, White, and Blue Pie 17
Ham and Macaroni Salad 18
Midwestern Potato Salad 19
Beer-Marinated Peppered T-Bones 20
Texas-Style Barbecued Chicken Legs 21
Double Salsa Burgers 22
Creole Carnival Burgers 23
Grilled All-American Burgers 24
Onion Burger Melt 25
Burgers with Jicama Slaw 26
Terrific Teriyaki Burgers 27
Grilled Porcini Mushroom Burgers 28
Blue Cheese Vidalia Onions 29
Best Ever Hamburgers 30
German Hamburger 31
Fourth of July BBQ Cornish Hens 32
Barbecued Lamb 33
Grilled Tomatoes and Green Onions 34

pag. 5



Grilled BBQ Hamburger Supreme
Sweet-Sour Barbecued Ribs

Barbecued Veggie Kabobs

Barbequed Salmon

Red, White & Blue Chocolate Cupcakes
4th of July Flag Cake

Blueberry and White Chocolate Cheesecake Pie
Blueberry Crunch Coffee Ring

Cherry or Blueberry Topped Ice Box Cake
American Flag Cookies

Red, White 'n' Blue Cookies

Clinton's Chocolate Chip Cookies
Fourth of July Cookies

Holiday Rum Balls

Lemon Firecrackers

All American Dessert

Red, White & Blueberry Banana Parfaits
4th of July Red, White, and Blue Pizza
Red, White and Berry Blue Dessert
Cantaloupe Fruit Salad

Red, White, and Blue Casserole
Country Herb Roasted Chicken

American Fries

All-American Salmon Sauté with Mushroom Sauce

4th of July Baked Beans

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59



All American Buffalo Wings
Oven-Baked Buttermilk Chicken
Potato Salad

Sesame Chicken & Rice Salad
Deviled Eggs

Cole Slaw

Roasted Red Pepper Macaroni Salad
Garlick's Cucumber Salad with Garlic
4th of July Apple Pie

Star Spangled Pie

Red, White & Blue American Pie
Fourth of July Key Lime Pie
All-American Apple Pie

Miss America Pie

Firecrackers

Star Spangled Jell-O Shooters
4th of July Lemonade
Independence Day Punch

Hair Raiser

Orange Sunrise

Summer Delight Punch

Red, White, and Blueberry Freezer
Mock Pink Lady

4th of July Holiday Punch

INDEPENDENCE DAY TARTS |

60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83

84

pag. 7



FIRECRACKER CAKES
FIRECRACKERS

Mom's Apple Pie

Patriotic Jugglers

Celebration POP! sickles
Southwestern Dip Bowl

Apple Cider Pie

Avocado Vegetable Dip

Blackened Catfish

Carrot & Ginger Salad

Cinnamon Apple Cooler

Creamy Crab & Artichoke Dip

Crispy Chicken and Parmesan Tomatoes
Deep Dish Apple Crumb Pie

Lively Lemon Tingle

Strawberry Yogurt Cooler

Barbecued Lambs

Barbequed Salmon

Red, White & Blue Chocolate Cupcakes
4th of July Flag Cake

American Flag Cookies

Red, White 'n' Blue Cookies

All American Dessert

4th of July Red, White, and Blue Pizza

Red, White, and Blue Casserole

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

106

107

108

109

110



American Fries

Firecrackers

4th of July Lemonade
Cucumber and Dill Pasta Salad
Peppered Steaks

Salmon with Lemon-Caper Sauce
Crab Bisque

Taco Soup

Shrimp Scampi

Pizza Casserole

Fruit Cobbler

Reuben Sandwiches

Ham and Cheese Brunch Bake
Salmon Brochettes

Pork Fillet

FRIENDSHIP COOKIES

4TH OF JULY 4 BEAN CASSEROLE
4th of July Baked Beans
Blackberry Barbecue Sauce
4th Of July Cake

4th Of July Deviled Eggs

HOT DOG SAUCE

4TH OF JULY JELL-O MOLD
Cranberry Bread

4th Of July Beans

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

135

pag. 9



4th of July Chocolate Cake

Hot Potato Salad

4th of July Apple Pie

4th Of July Fiesta Salad

Key Lime Pie

4th Of July Or Flag Day Stars and Stripes Cake
Potatoes and Onion on The Grill

Red, White 'n' Blue Cookies

Red, White 'n' Blue Cookies

4th Of July Sloppy Joes

4th Quarter Pick Me Up Cinnamon Kahlua Shake
Aunt Carol's July 4th Kosher Coleslaw
Macaroni Salad

4th of July pie

4th Of July Red White & Blue American Pie
4th of July Red, White, and Blue Pizza
Roasted Red Pepper Macaroni Salad
Sweet-Sour Barbecued Ribs

Chocolate Kit Kat Bars

Spicy Onion Burgers

Red, White, and Blue Casserole

Tangy Barbecued Corn

Fireworks Grilled Chicken with Quick-Fix Orange Barbecue Glaze Recipe
Red, White, and Blue Ice Cream Pie

Fourth of July Turkey Potato Salad

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

160

161



Grilled Sesame Chicken Breast

Sirloin Steak with Grilled Bell Peppers

Grilled Asparagus with Lemon Dip

BBQ Salmon with Sun-Dried Tomato Salsa
Angie's Barbecue Sauce

Japanese Eggplant with Sesame-Ginger Glaze
Angie's Baked Chicken

Angie's Potato Salad

Picnic Fruit Salad

Dijon Pasta Salad

Truffle Deviled Eggs

Baby Carrots and Saffron Aioli

Potato Salad Popover

Grilled Peppers & Zucchini Salad with Mint Onion Relish
Grilled Brioche and Country Ham Sandwich with Tarragon Mayonnaise
Beer-Marinated Peppered T-Bones
Firecracker Steaks (4th of July Style)

Smoky BBQ Beans with Jalapeno

Pretzel Sparklers

Popsicle Rockets

Stars and Stripes Pastry

Patriotic Fruit Platter

Patriotic Cheesecake

Patriotic Potato Melt Casserole

Star-Studded Cupcakes

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185

186

pag. 11



Star-Spangled Strawberries

Patriotic Potato Salad

Patriotic Poke Cake

Lemon Strawberry Stars

Blueberry and Custard Filled Star Puffs

4th Of July Ice Cream Cake

Drunken Mexican Chicken (Pollo Borracho)

Red, White, and Blue Jellybean Cookies

CREAMY POTATO & GREEN BEAN SALAD

Cheeseburger Muffins

Shepherd's Pie

Bacon and Potato Salad

Yankee Doodle Sundae

Red, White & Blueberry Banana Parfaits
Chicken in a Basket

Celebration Day Beans
All-American Pork Baby Back Ribs
Aloha Pork Kabobs

my's Delicious Turkey Burgers
Apricot-Glazed Spareribs
Barbecue Ribs

Best Barbequed Burgers

Best Burger Ever

Better Burger Sauce

Bill's Beefing Burgers

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

198

199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212



Blue Cheese Surprise

Brandi's Best Burgers

Cajun Style Burgers
Cranberry Glazed Pork Ribs
Freak's Good Ribs

Garlic and Onion Burgers
Kansas City Style Pork Back Ribs
Spice Rubbed Baby Back Ribs
Always A Winner Potato Salad
American Potato Salad

Amish Potato Salad

Amish Slaw

Flag Cake

Ingredients
Tools
Directions

Barbequed Ribs
BBQ Chicken Crock Style

Red, White & Blueberry Cheesecake Pie

For Crust
To Serve

4th of July Lemon Bar Flags

Shortbread Crust
Lemon Filling
Toppings

213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

225

225
225
225

226
227

228
228
228
229

229
229
229

pag. 13



