Fireworks

FOURTH OF JULY RECIPES ==

Serry Usher

215 Fireworks Fourth of July recipes

SERRY USHER

Legal Notice: - This E-Text is otherwise provided to you "AS-IS". No other warranties of any kind, express or implied, are made to you as to the e-Text or any medium it may be on, including but not limited to warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. The Author/Publisher assume no responsibility or liability whatsoever on the behalf of any purchaser or reader of these materials.

Legal Notice

We have used our best efforts in preparing this eBook and the accompanying materials. We make no representation or warranties with respect to the accuracy, applicability, fitness, or completeness of the contents of this eBook. The information contained in this eBook is strictly for informational purposes.

This eBook does not come with any warranties (express or implied), merchantability, or fitness for any particular purpose. We shall in no event be held liable to any party for any direct, indirect, punitive, special, incidental or other consequential damages arising directly or indirectly from any use of this material, which is provided "as is", and without warranties.

Table of Contents

Legal Notice	4
The History of Independence Day	14
For-The-Glory Pie	15
All-American Pork Baby Back Ribs	16
Red, White, and Blue Pie	17
Ham and Macaroni Salad	18
Midwestern Potato Salad	19
Beer-Marinated Peppered T-Bones	20
Texas-Style Barbecued Chicken Legs	21
Double Salsa Burgers	22
Creole Carnival Burgers	23
Grilled All-American Burgers	24
Onion Burger Melt	25
Burgers with Jicama Slaw	26
Terrific Teriyaki Burgers	27
Grilled Porcini Mushroom Burgers	28
Blue Cheese Vidalia Onions	29
Best Ever Hamburgers	30
German Hamburger	31
Fourth of July BBQ Cornish Hens	32
Barbecued Lamb	33
Grilled Tomatoes and Green Onions	34

Grilled BBQ Hamburger Supreme	35
Sweet-Sour Barbecued Ribs	36
Barbecued Veggie Kabobs	37
Barbequed Salmon	38
Red, White & Blue Chocolate Cupcakes	39
4th of July Flag Cake	40
Blueberry and White Chocolate Cheesecake Pie	41
Blueberry Crunch Coffee Ring	42
Cherry or Blueberry Topped Ice Box Cake	43
American Flag Cookies	44
Red, White 'n' Blue Cookies	45
Clinton's Chocolate Chip Cookies	46
Fourth of July Cookies	47
Holiday Rum Balls	48
Lemon Firecrackers	49
All American Dessert	50
Red, White & Blueberry Banana Parfaits	51
4th of July Red, White, and Blue Pizza	52
Red, White and Berry Blue Dessert	53
Cantaloupe Fruit Salad	54
Red, White, and Blue Casserole	55
Country Herb Roasted Chicken	56
American Fries	57
All-American Salmon Sauté with Mushroom Sauce	58
4th of July Baked Beans	59

All American Buffalo Wings	60
Oven-Baked Buttermilk Chicken	61
Potato Salad	62
Sesame Chicken & Rice Salad	63
Deviled Eggs	64
Cole Slaw	65
Roasted Red Pepper Macaroni Salad	66
Garlick's Cucumber Salad with Garlic	67
4th of July Apple Pie	68
Star Spangled Pie	69
Red, White & Blue American Pie	70
Fourth of July Key Lime Pie	71
All-American Apple Pie	72
Miss America Pie	73
Firecrackers	74
Star Spangled Jell-O Shooters	75
4th of July Lemonade	76
Independence Day Punch	77
Hair Raiser	78
Orange Sunrise	79
Summer Delight Punch	80
Red, White, and Blueberry Freezer	81
Mock Pink Lady	82
4th of July Holiday Punch	83
INDEPENDENCE DAY TARTS I	84

FIRECRACKER CAKES	85
FIRECRACKERS	86
Mom's Apple Pie	87
Patriotic Jugglers	88
Celebration POP! sickles	89
Southwestern Dip Bowl	90
Apple Cider Pie	91
Avocado Vegetable Dip	92
Blackened Catfish	93
Carrot & Ginger Salad	94
Cinnamon Apple Cooler	95
Creamy Crab & Artichoke Dip	96
Crispy Chicken and Parmesan Tomatoes	97
Deep Dish Apple Crumb Pie	98
Lively Lemon Tingle	99
Strawberry Yogurt Cooler	100
Barbecued Lambs	101
Barbequed Salmon	102
Red, White & Blue Chocolate Cupcakes	103
4th of July Flag Cake	104
American Flag Cookies	106
Red, White 'n' Blue Cookies	107
All American Dessert	108
4th of July Red, White, and Blue Pizza	109
Red, White, and Blue Casserole	110

American Fries	111
Firecrackers	112
4th of July Lemonade	113
Cucumber and Dill Pasta Salad	114
Peppered Steaks	115
Salmon with Lemon-Caper Sauce	116
Crab Bisque	117
Taco Soup	118
Shrimp Scampi	119
Pizza Casserole	120
Fruit Cobbler	121
Reuben Sandwiches	122
Ham and Cheese Brunch Bake	123
Salmon Brochettes	124
Pork Fillet	125
FRIENDSHIP COOKIES	126
4TH OF JULY 4 BEAN CASSEROLE	127
4th of July Baked Beans	128
Blackberry Barbecue Sauce	129
4th Of July Cake	130
4th Of July Deviled Eggs	131
HOT DOG SAUCE	132
4TH OF JULY JELL-O MOLD	133
Cranberry Bread	134
4th Of July Beans	135

4th of July Chocolate Cake	136
Hot Potato Salad	137
4th of July Apple Pie	138
4th Of July Fiesta Salad	139
Key Lime Pie	140
4th Of July Or Flag Day Stars and Stripes Cake	141
Potatoes and Onion on The Grill	142
Red, White 'n' Blue Cookies	143
Red, White 'n' Blue Cookies	144
4th Of July Sloppy Joes	145
4th Quarter Pick Me Up Cinnamon Kahlua Shake	146
Aunt Carol's July 4th Kosher Coleslaw	147
Macaroni Salad	148
4th of July pie	149
4th Of July Red White & Blue American Pie	150
4th of July Red, White, and Blue Pizza	151
Roasted Red Pepper Macaroni Salad	152
Sweet-Sour Barbecued Ribs	153
Chocolate Kit Kat Bars	154
Spicy Onion Burgers	155
Red, White, and Blue Casserole	156
Tangy Barbecued Corn	157
Fireworks Grilled Chicken with Quick-Fix Orange Barbecue Glaze Recipe	158
Red, White, and Blue Ice Cream Pie	160
Fourth of July Turkey Potato Salad	161

Grilled Sesame Chicken Breast	162
Sirloin Steak with Grilled Bell Peppers	163
Grilled Asparagus with Lemon Dip	164
BBQ Salmon with Sun-Dried Tomato Salsa	165
Angie's Barbecue Sauce	166
Japanese Eggplant with Sesame-Ginger Glaze	167
Angie's Baked Chicken	168
Angie's Potato Salad	169
Picnic Fruit Salad	170
Dijon Pasta Salad	171
Truffle Deviled Eggs	172
Baby Carrots and Saffron Aioli	173
Potato Salad Popover	174
Grilled Peppers & Zucchini Salad with Mint Onion Relish	175
Grilled Brioche and Country Ham Sandwich with Tarragon Mayonnaise	176
Beer-Marinated Peppered T-Bones	177
Firecracker Steaks (4th of July Style)	178
Smoky BBQ Beans with Jalapeno	179
Pretzel Sparklers	180
Popsicle Rockets	181
Stars and Stripes Pastry	182
Patriotic Fruit Platter	183
Patriotic Cheesecake	184
Patriotic Potato Melt Casserole	185
Star-Studded Cupcakes	186

Star-Spangled Strawberries	188
Patriotic Potato Salad	189
Patriotic Poke Cake	190
Lemon Strawberry Stars	191
Blueberry and Custard Filled Star Puffs	192
4th Of July Ice Cream Cake	193
Drunken Mexican Chicken (Pollo Borracho)	194
Red, White, and Blue Jellybean Cookies	195
CREAMY POTATO & GREEN BEAN SALAD	196
Cheeseburger Muffins	197
Shepherd's Pie	198
Bacon and Potato Salad	199
Yankee Doodle Sundae	200
Red, White & Blueberry Banana Parfaits	201
Chicken in a Basket	202
Celebration Day Beans	203
All-American Pork Baby Back Ribs	204
Aloha Pork Kabobs	205
my's Delicious Turkey Burgers	206
Apricot-Glazed Spareribs	207
Barbecue Ribs	208
Best Barbequed Burgers	209
Best Burger Ever	210
Better Burger Sauce	211
Bill's Beefing Burgers	212

Blue Cheese Surprise	213
Brandi's Best Burgers	214
Cajun Style Burgers	215
Cranberry Glazed Pork Ribs	216
Freak's Good Ribs	217
Garlic and Onion Burgers	218
Kansas City Style Pork Back Ribs	219
Spice Rubbed Baby Back Ribs	220
Always A Winner Potato Salad	221
American Potato Salad	222
Amish Potato Salad	223
Amish Slaw	224
Flag Cake	225
Ingredients	225
Tools Directions	225 225
Barbequed Ribs	226
BBQ Chicken Crock Style	227
Red, White & Blueberry Cheesecake Pie	228
For Crust	228
To Serve	228
4th of July Lemon Bar Flags	229
Shortbread Crust	229
Lemon Filling	229
Toppings	229